

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0665-19, Version: 1

A Resolution amending Section 1 of Resolution No. 290-2019, which ratified the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Johnathan Lafollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, in the Div. of Water Quality, correcting the pay rate from \$16.834 hourly to \$16.840 hourly, effective retroactive to June 6, 2019. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Authorization to amend Resolution No. 290-2019 Section 1, effective retroactive to June 6, 2019. There is no fiscal impact associated with this action. **The Resolution currently reads under Probationary Classified Civil Service:** *Johnathan LaFollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, Grade 512N, \$16.834 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective April 19, 2019.* **The Resolution should be amended to read under Probationary Classified Civil Service:** *Johnathan LaFollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, Grade 512N, \$16.840 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective April 19, 2019.* (L0665-19) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Quality, effective April 19, 2019. (L0665-19) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

File #: 0665-19, Version: 1

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following text in Section 1 of Resolution No. 290-2019 be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

Johnathan LaFollette, Treatment Plant Operator-Class II, Grade 512N, \$16.840 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective April 19, 2019.

Section 2 - That the remaining sections of Resolution No. 290-2019 remain unchanged.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective retroactive to June 6, 2019.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: